

# **CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA**

### Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

### CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

January 2, 2019 9:00 a.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Brenda James, Interim City Clerk
- **III. INVOCATION:**
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

### V. ADOPTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA:

VI. MINUTES: Approval of Minutes of the City Council Special Called Meeting of December 12, 2018 and Regular Council Meeting of December 17, 2018.

### VII. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

### VIII. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Appointment of the City Attorneys for the City of Stonecrest
- 2. Ordinance Setting Work Session and City Council Meeting dates and times-Second Read
- 3. An Ordinance for the Creation of the Stonecrest Youth Council- Second Read
- 4. An Ordinance for the Creation of the Stonecrest Youth Council Advisory- Second Read

- 5. An Ordinance for the Creation of the Historic and Cultural Landmarks Commission- Second Read
- 6. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter for the Purpose of Amending the Expense Limitations for Mayor and Council- First Read
- 7. An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 2 Article II Adding New Departments First Read
- 8. LD Square Professional Services
- 9. Amendment to Jacobs Contract

## IX. CITY MANAGER COMMENTS:

- X. CITY ATTORNEY COMMENTS:
- XI. MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENTS:
- XII. ADJOURNMENT:
- XIII. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE